Assignment and use of City owned vehicles is at the sole discretion of the Mayor. 

ARTICLE 24 
HEALTH AND WELFARE 

{Added FY20 – FY22} 

Section 24.1 Group Insurance        {Amended FY20 – FY22} 

1. The City shall provide group life insurance in the minimum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for each Association 
employee. The City shall pay 75% of the premium and the employee shall pay 25% of the associated cost on a pretax 
basis. 

2. The City shall provide health insurance benefits to employees pursuant to the terms of the negotiated Agreement by